AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	1 2			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
034	11/10/2009	10EM000152				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00603	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00603				
Office of River Protection U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450 Richland WA 99352		Office of River Protection U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450 MS: H6-60 Richland WA 99352				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	; county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC27-08RV14800 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION S Attn: DUANE SCHMOKER PO BOX 73 720 PARK BLVD BOISE ID 837290001	SOLUTIONS LLC					
CODE 006500521	FACILITY CODE	05/29/2008				
806500521		AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND r already submitted, such change may d prior to the opening hour and date sp		YOUR OFFER. If by			
See Schedule	IN 6	therease.				
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	RS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D	ESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.			
	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC HIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AI	HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE I CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan UTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). DAUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
X I.82 - FAR 52.232-22	- Limitation of Fu					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	is required to sign this document		_			
1. The purpose of this modiffunding on this contract as \$26,000,000 for continuity \$4,000,000 for retrieval wo total of \$30,000,000. 2. Revised Contract Page Se Subj to Retent: N Obligated Amount for this M \$30,000,000.00 New Total Obligated Amount \$818,811,085.90	follows: of operations and rkscope (omnibus)f ction B-3 is attac odification:	for a				
Continued						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document referenced in Item 9A or	10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
		Susan E. Bechtol	1,000			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	Signature on File	16C. DATE SIGNED			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)				
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)			

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 DE-AC27-08RV14800/034
 2
 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
and the same of th	Incremental Funded Amount changed: from			***************************************	
	\$788,811,085.90 to \$818,811,085.90				
	Account code:				
	WRPS Operations (FY 2010)				
	Fund 01250				
	Appr Year 2010				
	Allottee 34				
	Reporting Entity 421301				
	Object Class: 25200				
	Program: 1110909				
	Project: 0001481				
	WFO: 0000000				
	Local Use: 0000000				
	Amount: \$26,000,000.00				
	Account code:				
	WRPS Retrieval				
	Fund 01250				
	Appr Year 2010	-			
	Allottee 34				
	Reporting Entity 421301				
	Object Class: 25400				
	Program: 1110909				
	Project: 0001481				
	WFO:000000				
	Local Use: 0421379				
	Amount: \$4,000,000.00				
	Delivery Location Code: 00601				
	Richland Operations Office				
	U.S. Department of Energy	1			
	Richland Operations Office				
	P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80				
	Richland WA 99352				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2013				
	•				